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Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise 

KEY DISTRICT CONTACTS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please refer to Partnering with FDOT: A Resource Guide for Local Governments to learn more about how to 
partner with FDOT. Additional information for this District can be found here. 

 

 

Position/Office Contact Contact Information 

Construction Office Albert Salas E: albert.salas@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 954-934-1113 

Design Office Moataz “Mo” Hassan E: moataz.hassan@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 407-264-3988 

Maintenance Office Debbie Meyer E: debbie.meyer@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 954-934-1228 

MPO Liaison – Central/West Florida Siaosi Fine E: siaosi.fine@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 407-264-3494 

MPO Liaison – South Florida James Brown, Jr.  E: james.brownjr@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 407-934-1293 

Planning Manager/Community Planning 
Coordinator Carol Scott E: carol.scott@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 407-264-3023 

Project Development & Environment Henry Pinzon E: henry.pinzon@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 407-264-3802 

Traffic Operations John Easterling E: john.easterling@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 954-934-1620 

Turnpike Utility & Rail Administrator Joe Bitar E: joe.bitar@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 407-264-3007 

https://fdotwww.blob.core.windows.net/sitefinity/docs/default-source/planning/policy/local-resource-guide_v21.pdf
https://www.fdot.gov/agencyresources/districts/index.shtm
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